## ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION, (APIC) ITANAGAR.

Memo No.APIC/GE/PR-05/2022

Dated Itanagar, the 10<sup>th</sup> June, 2022

The Director,

IPR, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun

District Papumpare, A.P.

Sub:- PRESS RELEASE.

Sir,

An appeal cases which were fixed for hearing on 16<sup>th</sup> Day of June, 2022 at 10:30 am (Thursday) before the Hon'ble Court of Shri Goto Ete, State Information Commissioner (APIC), Itanagar, has been postponed due to the unavoidable circumstances of the Commissioner. And, thus, these cases are rescheduled and listed for next hearing on 25<sup>th</sup> Day of August, 2022 (Thursday) at 10:30 am.

## The following cases are:-

SL.NO.	APIC NO.	NAME OF APPELLANT	NAME OF RESPONDENT (PIO)
1	317/2021	Tania June	DLR & SO, Yupia, District Papumpare, A.P
2	351/2021	Tania June	Executive Engineer, Department of Power, Ziro Division, District Lpower Subansiri, A.P.
3	352/2021	Tania June	PIO, O/o the Director, Animal Husbandry & Diary, Govt. of A.P, Nirjuli.
4	355/2021	Tania June	PIO, O/o the Town Planning Department, Itanagar, District Papumpare, Govt. of A.P.
5	362/2021	Tania June	DMO-cum-PIO, Ziro, Lower Subansiri District, A.P.
6	363/2021	Tania June	Deputy Director-cum-PIO, Department of Industry, Ziro, District Lower Subansiri, Ziro, A.P.
7	373/2021	Tania June	PIO, O/o the Deputy Commissioner, Raga, Kamle District, Raga, Arunachal Pradesh.
8	374/2021	Tania June	PIO, O/o the General Manager, Department of Transport Service, Naharlagun, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.
9	379/2021	Tania June	PIO, O/o the Deputy Commissioner, Daporijo, District Upper Subansiri, Arunachal Pradesh

## Yours Faithfully

Deputy Registrar
Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission,
Itanagar.

Memo No.APIC/GE/PR-05/2022 /264 copy to:-

Dated Itanagar, the 10<sup>th</sup> June, 2022.

- 1. The Editor, Arunachal Times, for information and necessary please.
- 2. The Editor, Echo of Arunachal, for information and necessary action please.
- 3. The Editor, Independent Review, for information and necessary action please.
- 4. The Dawn lit post, for information and necessary action please.
- 5. Computer Programmer, for uploading on the Website of APIC please.

6. Office copy.

Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission.

Itanagar.